

D/L.09.  
November 26, 2024.  
KAUSHIK.

**WPA No.9479 of 2024**

Dr. Shyamalendu Bagchi  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arijit Dey  
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Agarwal  
Mr. Rajsekhar Basu  
... for the State.

Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner  
be kept with the record.

The grievance of the petitioner is directed  
against higher scale of pay.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner  
that despite a direction passed by the Principal  
Secretary, the Finance Department has taken no  
steps whatsoever.

The State respondent is represented and  
prays for an opportunity to take instruction in so  
far as the grievance of the petitioner is  
concerned.

In view of the above, list this matter on  
December 11, 2024 for further hearing.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**