

A680 07-01-2026
AKG
Ct. 15

WPA 9479 of 2024
Dr. Shyamalendu Bagchi
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arijit Dey

...for the Petitioner

The petitioner is directed to add the Director, Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy as a respondent in this writ petition. Let a copy of the writ petition be served upon the added respondent within two weeks from date.

The petitioner is also directed to communicate this order upon the non-appearing respondents intimating that this matter shall be taken up for hearing on January 28, 2026 and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on January 28, 2026, under the heading "Motion".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)