

April 10, 2026
(38) ARDR

WPA 9479 of 2024

Dr. Shyamalendu Bagchi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Arijit Dey,

...for the petitioner.

Adv. Debapriya Gupta,
Adv. Noni Shankar Sengupta,

...for the respondent no. 7.

Adv. Vijay Agarwal (VC),
Adv. Raj Sekhar Basu,

...for the State.

Learned counsel for the 7th respondent seeks extension of time to submit the report in the form of affidavit as sought.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)