

**35**  
**06.05.2026**  
Ct. No.15  
b.das

**WPA 9479 of 2024**

**Dr. Shyamalendu Bagchi**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of W.B. & Ors.**

Mr. Arijit Dey                      ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajsekhar Basu              ...for the State.

Mr. Debarpria Gupta  
Mr. Manishankar Sengupta  
   ...for the respondent no.7.

Affidavit filed by the 7<sup>th</sup> respondent is taken on record.

On prayer of the petitioner, liberty is granted to use a reply to the said affidavit.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**